

HEADQUARTERS
55EBDE, PA
Zamboanga

Project Procurement Management Plan (PPMP) CY 2022

END USER: HQS 55EBDE

DATE: 08 April 2022


L/Nr	COD	General Description	End user	Qty/Size			Estimated Budget	Procurement Methods	Procurement Schedule											
				Qty	Unit	U/P			8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
								Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	
3	5-02-03-990-00	Other Supplies and Materials Expenses	55EBDE				352,560.00	Negotiated 53.9				6			2			2		
4	5-02-03-990-00	Intel Support to Task Force MIDAS - 55EBdeG2	HQS 55EBDE				50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2			1			1		
5		Coffee 3 in 1 36gx12		40	packs	85.00	3,400.00													
6		Cookies, Rosquillos		200	packs	95.00	19,000.00													
7		Canned Juice 330ml 24s		300	bottles	45.00	13,500.00													
8		Candies, Butter Toffee candy 50s		30	packs	40.00	1,200.00													
9		Bottled water, Distilled water 330ml		860	bottles	15.00	12,900.00													
10	5-02-03-990-00	Support to CI Investigation- 55EBDeG2	HQS 55EBDE				50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2			1			1		
11		Coffee 3 in 1 36gx12		40	packs	85.00	3,400.00													
12		Cookies, Rosquillos		200	packs	95.00	19,000.00													
13		Canned Juice 330ml 24s		300	bottles	45.00	13,500.00													
14		Candies, Butter Toffee candy 50s		30	packs	40.00	1,200.00													
15		Bottled water, Distilled water 330ml		860	bottles	15.00	12,900.00													
16	5-02-03-990-00	Support to National Events and Commemorations - 55EBdeG7	HQS 55EBDE				50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
17		Coffee 3 in 1 36gx12		40	packs	85.00	3,400.00													
18		Cookies, Rosquillos		200	packs	95.00	19,000.00													
19		Canned Juice 330ml 24s		300	bottles	45.00	13,500.00													
20		Candies, Butter Toffee candy 50s		30	packs	40.00	1,200.00													
21		Bottled water, Distilled water 330ml		860	bottles	15.00	12,900.00													
22	5-02-03-990-00	Procurement of CCTV Cameras - 55EBde, OG6	HQS 55EBDE				182,560.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
23		Siamese Cable		35	rolls	2,895.00	101,325.00													
24		Coaxial Cable		1250	mtrs	30.00	37,500.00													
25		HDMI Cable		12	ea	800.00	9,600.00													
26		BNC Connector		120	pcs	35.00	4,200.00													
27		DC Power Plug (Male)		60	pcs	35.00	2,100.00													
28		DC Power Plug (Female)		60	pcs	35.00	2,100.00													
29		Utility BoxW/Cover		60	pcs	90.00	5,400.00													
30		Electrical Moulding 3/4		60	pcs	85.00	5,100.00													
31		Electrical Moulding		70	pcs	75.00	5,250.00													
32		Electrical Moulding 1/2		60	Pcs	50.00	3,000.00													
33		Nails Adhesive		31	packs	55.00	1,705.00													
34		Cable Control		8	packs	660.00	5,280.00													
35	5-02-02-010-00	Training Expenses	55EBDE				501,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				7			1			2		
36	5-02-02-010-00	Transition Assistance Program-H55EBDE	HQS 55EBDE				119,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2			1			1		

131	5-02-99-030-00	Monthly Programs Review-GSMO	HQS 55EBDE				60,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2		1		1	
132		Mineral Water, 350ml		12	boxes	135.00	1,620.00										
133		Biscuit, Mocha Sandwich 30gx10		20	pack	55.00	1,100.00										
134		Candies		12	pack	40.00	480.00										
135		Juice in can		360	can	35.00	12,600.00										
136		Pack Meals		360	pack	120.00	43,200.00										
137		Nuts		20	ea	50.00	1,000.00										
138	5-02-99-030-00	MSAB Engagements-GSMO	HQS 55EBDE				100,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2		1		1	
139		Mineral Water, 350ml		15	boxes	135.00	2,025.00										
140		Special Mamon		50	pack	120.00	6,000.00										
141		Candies		51	pack	40.00	2,040.00										
142		Juice Four seasons 240ml		251	can	35.00	8,785.00										
143		Catering		200	pack	350.00	70,000.00										
144		Nuts		20	ea	50.00	1,000.00										
145		Paper Bag		40	pcs	35.00	1,400.00										
146		Polo shirt		25	pcs	250.00	6,250.00										
147		Mug		25	pcs	100.00	2,500.00										
148	5-02-99-030-00	MSAB Summit-GSMO	HQS 55EBDE				16,000.00	Negotiated 53.9						1			
149		Juice Four seasons 240ml		25	can	35.00	875.00										
150		Meal (lunch only)		25	pax	120.00	3,000.00										
151		Nuts		25	ea	60.00	1,500.00										
152		Paper Bag		25	pcs	35.00	875.00										
153		Polo shirt		25	pcs	250.00	6,250.00										
154		Mug		25	pcs	100.00	2,500.00										
155		bottled water		1	box	485.00	485.00										
156		tissue		5	box	45.00	225.00										
157		cup cake		2	doz	145.00	290.00										
158	5-02-99-030-00	Quarterly Strategy review-GSMO	HQS 55EBDE				40,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2		1		1	
159		Mineral Water, 350ml		240	btl	15.00	3,600.00										
160		Biscuit, Chocolate Sandwich 30gx10		50	pack	55.00	2,750.00										
161		Biscuit, Mocha Sandwich 30gx10		55	pack	55.00	3,025.00										
162		Candies		20	pack	40.00	800.00										
163		Coffee, 3 in 1 Coffee Mix 14g x 12		25	pack	75.00	1,875.00										
164		Juice in can		240	can	35.00	8,400.00										
165		Table Napkin		20	ea	40.00	800.00										
166		Pack Meals		140	pack	120.00	16,800.00										
167		Nuts		39	ea	50.00	1,950.00										
168	5-02-99-030-00	Integrated Participatory Gender Audit- GADO	HQS 55EBDE				50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9								1	
169		pack meals		100	packs	450.00	45,000.00										
170		snacks		100	packs	50.00	5,000.00										
171	5-02-15-030-00	Insurance Expenses	55EBDE				447,100.00	Negotiated 53.5				2					
172	5-02-15-030-00	Payment of Comprehensive insurance - H55EBde	HQS 55EBDE				211,784.00	Negotiated 53.5				1					
173		ea		1	lot	211,784.00	211,784.00										
174	5-02-15-030-00	Payment of Insurance - H55EBde	HQS 55EBDE				235,316.00	Negotiated 53.5				1					

263		Paint brush 4"		2	pcs	85.00	170												
264		Roller (large)		2	pcs	120.00	240												
265		Roller (small)		2	pcs	84.00	168												
266		Body filler		1	gal	555.00	555												
267		Sand Paper #120		20	pcs	120.00	2,400.00												
268		Light saving bulb, 9W		6	pcs	130.00	780												
269		Receptacle bulb		6	pcs	65.00	390												
270		1-gang switch		1	pc	120.00	120												
271		2-gang switch		2	pcs	150.00	300												
272		3-gang convenience outlet		2	pcs	200.00	400												
273		Utility box		6	pcs	28.00	168												
274		Junction box		6	pcs	27.00	162												
275		½ Flexible hose		1	roll	500.00	500												
276		THHN wire, 3.5		1	box	3,200.00	3,200.00												
277		Electrical tape		2	rolls	35.00	70												
278	5-02	APF	55EBDE				3,400,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				11		6				6	
279	5-02	Additional Programmable Fund - HHC0 55E	HQS 55EBDE				800,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2		1				1	
280		Supplies and equipment		4	ea	200,000.00	800,000.00												
281	5-02	Additional Programmable Fund - 551EBn	HQS 55EBDE				800,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2		1				1	
282		Supplies and equipment		4	ea	200,000.00	800,000.00												
283	5-02	Additional Programmable Fund - 553EBn	HQS 55EBDE				800,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2		1				1	
284		Supplies and equipment		4	ea	200,000.00	800,000.00												
285	5-02	Additional Programmable Fund - 554EBn	HQS 55EBDE				500,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2		1				1	
286		Supplies and equipment		4	ea	125,000.00	500,000.00												
287	5-02	Additional Programmable Fund - 500EBn	HQS 55EBDE				400,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				2		1				1	
288		Supplies and equipment		4	ea	100,000.00	400,000.00												
289	5-02	Additional Programmable Fund - ESC	HQS 55EBDE				100,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				1		1				1	
290		supplies and equipment		2	ea	50,000.00	100,000.00												
291	5-02-13-050-03	R&M (Machinery & Equipment) ICT Equipment	55EBDE				300,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				6							

292	5-02-13-050-03	Enhancement of CMOMEE - 500CEBn	HQS 55EBDE			50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
293		Supplies and equipment		1	lot	50,000.00	50,000.00												
294	5-02-13-050-03	Enhancement of CMOMEE - 551EBn	HQS 55EBDE			50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
295		Supplies and equipment		1	lot	50,000.00	50,000.00												
296	5-02-13-050-03	Enhancement of CMOMEE - 553EBn	HQS 55EBDE			50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
297		Supplies and equipment		1	lot	50,000.00	50,000.00												
298	5-02-13-050-03	Enhancement of CMOMEE - 554EBn	HQS 55EBDE			50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
299		Supplies and equipment		1	lot	50,000.00	50,000.00												
300	5-02-13-050-03	Enhancement of CMOMEE - 55EBdeG7	HQS 55EBDE			50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
301		Supplies and equipment		1	lot	50,000.00	50,000.00												
302	5-02-13-050-03	Support to Social Media Operations (Public Information) - 55EBdeG7	HQS 55EBDE			50,000.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
303		Supplies and equipment		1	lot	50,000.00	50,000.00												
304	5-02-03-210-03	Semi-Expendable - ICT Equipment	55EBDE			249,440.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
305	5-02-03-210-03	Procurement of CCTV Cameras - 55EBde, OG6	HQS 55EBDE			249,440.00	Negotiated 53.9				1								
306		2MP outdoor bullet Camera		32	unit	3,450.00	110,400.00												
307		16 Channel DVR		4	unit	12,480.00	49,920.00												
308		2MP Dome Camera		32	unit	2,450.00	78,400.00												
309		Centralized Power Supply		4	set	2,680.00	10,720.00												
		TOTAL				7,421,976.00													

Prepared By:


JULIUS T DAUG
 MAJ (CE) PA
 G4, 55EBde, PA

Approved By:


IRINEO F SEBASTIAN
 Brigadier General PA
 Commander, 55EBde, PA